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&eM the following mesaage, subject to the terms on back hereof, w~ich are hereby agreed to 

• I, . nn., o bor 2 , 19"" 

rks 

oul end e t t1ve to ee ou. t 

11 b 

Lo • 1111 

c 1657 

~ • .... o! 
, J 

• .' I Ir ." 



Blue 
Night Message Nite 

NI ht Letter NL 
II none of these three symbols 

appears alter the check (number 01 
words) this is a telegram. Other. 
wiseits character is indicated by the 
symbol appearing alter the check. NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENr , 

UNIO 

AM 
GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VIelE-PRESIDllm 

CUSS OF SERVICE SYMBOL 
Telegram 

Day Letter 

Night Message 

NI ht Letter 

Blue 
Nite 

N L 
"none of these three symbols 

appears alter the check (number 01 
words) this is a te1er.. ... JI1. Other· 
wiseits character is inD'tcated by the 
symbol appearing alter the check. 

The filing time as shown in the date line on lull rate telegrams and day letters, and the time 01 receipt at destination as shown on all messages is STANDARD TIME 

RECEIVED AT 332 ROBERT STREET, ST. PAUL, MINN. ,. 

1925 NOV 3 PM 6 J r 
CA"O 31 1IL . 

OnAWA ONT :5 

'lDUXs .. HILL 
S%PA UL .111 , 

YOllR WIBE SECOlIDl~GLlD 'l'O sP YOUR REPRrsDTATIVE ABY 'TID IN 

lfOVfJIBfR/ AC'1'I1G SUPDIJ'l'EIDBN! WA'IJ2'.lOli PARIt ~aI.Y , 

ARlIVI HlBE ABOV'l' IIDDLI liQVEDFB( IttGIl'.f Jm ADVdtA<aOUS to 

POS!PORI IlI'.f'.mvtD UNTIL HIS ARRIVAL 

J J BARIl •• 



CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRED 

Telegram 

Day LettI!r --
Night M.age 

Night LettI!r 
PaIrons should made an X fIIIIID-
eIte lIIe class III II8I'YIce deeIrId: 
OTHERWISE THE MESSAGE 
WILL liE TRANSMITTED AS A 

FULL-RATE TELEGRAM \ NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT 

Send the following message, subject to the terms 
on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to 

CA. 640 31 NL 

(c 

Otta.a, Ont. 3 

St . Paul , Minn. 

Form 1206A . 

R __ '. No. 

TIme FIled 

GEORGE W. E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE·PRESIDENT 

p y) 

1926 lOY. 3, P 8 11 

Tour ire seoond. lad to • e your Npre.entatlTe any ti_ in oftllber. 

Aotln~ Superintendent atarton Park likely arriTe here about ai die OY ber. 

l~ht be a4yanta~eou. to po8tpone interview until hi. ar.riYal. 

J . B. arkira. 



c:uu OF SERVICE DESIRED 

lEU8RAM 

OAY LETTER 

taGHT MESSAGE 

IIIOHT LETTER 
....... lIIIIIIIdmarkan XOIIIJO­
........ " service desired : 
OTHERWISE THE MESSAGE 
WILL 1£ TRANSMITTED AS A 

fUlL RATE TELEGRAM NEWCOMB C .... RL TON, PRESIDENT 

Sead the following message, anbJect to the terms on back hereof, which 

Form 1206 A 

UNION NO. CASHORCHO. 

CHECK 

M 
TIME FILEO 

~:.i11n . , ... :ovember 4 . 1925 

on. J. B. arxin 
Commi 'sioner Canadim1 r.a Parks 
en rtment of th Inter· 

Otto a , Ontario ;I' 
hanks for mas d.ge. Mr . A. H. Hogeland will calIon 

/ 
you Friday I'ovembf!r six. 

Louis .7 . lii ll 

Night ess~ 
-; U Frank 35~39 
C N T Frank FB-1657 

Co:py-
LIT' . Budd 
1:r . I geland 



/ 

• 

, 

Gol . ay ard rog£l·~ . 
c/o ( .• alladlml •• tiomll 1)~. 'ke , 
D )v-rt'l'len t 0:(' t.Le :. tel ior , 

O~ ta Via. C t!,l1adru 

D(.;.(u· Cel . ! ~c;-s : 

1 V(.tll .. 1- , l:.Jb ~ • 

I 
Xl ank you .:.~or your 1 'ttel" of ,ctob r 2 , all' 

leo i;J} to thmlk yO\: for tl u pemnio!l!, hiel. Vie will 

good cure ( .... aur" ut-e t 1 t a. hur. bar 01' 0 r G2;' cier 

ertlwaiuotn ~ 70 . trLat uS w,i 5 ol~8elvcs . 
. 

It is hard f~r you that. you fmt(1( your .i1'e _n 

t.he .. 0 )' tol 01 yo~tl' al' ... i Vi J.. . btl e c rtailly tr ~Gd to 

ave yo:! ((.11 ~hc ~ouJ..d by n<?t u.dv1 ill; Y01.4 cful'c . '0 

h chad 60 raucL of til:' hoc]?i tal (.Xp" 'iei ~e it 1L. 

rll turned out [,,0 vell th1.t 1: hop: yo~ also i 1 fir c. it 

that. way. 

ho.v tUl·Ca. ~y haa. our (or.util ... i 

" zl. . J! . Eo.; lLm"'l,, in 0 ta. u, c".J.lilll an GOLll' is ioner H!.Lrkir~, 

re al'd ... n~ (at l·ton ~ ke d veloproent . 

baok Vel' nt ell pIe iJed ~'i tl hiu reoeptioIl . nu. no d'JulJt we 

will shortly pursue the . attur f'urttl.er . 

Th~k1n" you for your intere£t and ilelpfulncc~, 

I am. 

Very e1nocrel~ . 

" . 



• 

; 

'r. H. , .ob e:: . • 

Elsase note attll.e led cllrd entitled "Things t"o 0 t the 

Columbia. 0 r e ".otel". 

culd it not he well to 
\ 

he."1e so ethinr like this put in every 

I one of tile roo:> s in our la.cier rk Hotals? Or cours hou'd Delude 

ev rythinr, "0 c· on suo" a car. 

,1 Louia • lill. 

) 

, . 

. ' I 

, 

• 



GLACIER ARK HOTEL CO 

GENERAL OFFICE 
JUNE TO OCTOBER 
GLACIER PARK, MONT. 

NOVEMBER TO MAY 
GREAT NORTHERN BLDG . 
ST. PAUL, MINN . 

H . A . NOBLE, 
GENERAL MANAGER 

OPERATING HOTELS AND CHALETS IN GoLACIER NATIONAL PARK 

"THE SWITZERLAND OF AMERICA" 

ON THE MAIN LINE OF THE 

GREAT NORTHERN RAILWAY 

GLACIER PARK HOTEL 
MANY-GLACIER HOTEL 
GOING-TO-THE-SUN CHALETS 
TWO MEDICINE CHALETS 
CUT BANK CHALETS 
ST. MARY CHALETS 
SPERRY GLACIER CHALETS 
MANY-GLACIER CHALETS 
GRANITE PARK CHALETS 
BELTON CHALETS 

st. Paul. Minnesota 

November 20th, 1925 

Mr. L. W. Hill 

Building 

Dear Sir: 

cknow1edging yours ovember 18th attaching 

card entitled "Things to do at the Columbia Gorge Rotel". 

It would be 

of this kind posted in 0 

pared. 

idea to have something 

and I will have it pre-

H. A. Nob Ie / 
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• 
J 
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St . Paul , 1nn .,\ Uovemtier ~~b , 1.125 . 

, 

• 

In <; onnection with propoLled ilatorton I.,[ ken 

deve:lo.Jmen't and road to reacll it: 

G~vcrnmellt r· ad fron Da.b cro sea he .... border. 

is fart ler east thSXl it sho ~ be for a direct l"O"') to 

.aterton Lakes, as it \fUO ui1t () counect \.it.h Cardston . 

The 1"1forma't.ion is of no pal.'t.icul r r i Ii ortance J 

bu.t 
. 

r. Budd aa~e(L where the road was and the13e riJlts 

give the ini'oraation . 

Louis ~ . Hil • 

y. 
/ 

, 

I 

• 
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001. s. ~a nard Ro~ers . 
c/o Cana.dian Hat:ional arks, 
Dep'U"t'llent of the Interior. 

I 

Ottawa, Canada. 

-Dear r olonel Ro era: 

Deoe~b r I, 19~6. 

r 
-, 

/ .. 

I 

I jut wa~t6d you to kno ~ l that, tne pe~~i6an has arrived 

)S I /. 

1n 
• I • 

ood s hapo, and I want to thank you for the k.in~ly thought whioh 

.prompted ita 8hipment. 
• 

opin~ ra. or,ors is ~ett1n on well, and with kindest 

personal regards, believe me, , ,. I 
t 

V&ry 6incer.ely, /' 

,( 
• 

I I 

, 
/ 

I, 

• 
I 
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St • . Paul , } inn ., Decomber O. 1 · 25 . 

Mr . F. G. Dorety : 
• 

Please see • Hogeland . h,ve the attaohed applica-

tion filled out and sont in . Hr . HOGeland advisco it has 

been suggeot.cd we make a preliaintJ.ry applioation . in this 
" 

I form and , aater , assign it to the Cnnadian 1 )tel Company, 

after' it is organized . 

• , • 

• 

, 

Loui5 • Hill . 
\ 

/ 

/ 



St . Paul , linn ., Deoomber 8 , 1025 • 

• F. G. Dorcty : 

, (Herewith I hand you r . Hogel nd t lJ letter of 

December 8 , to me , together \71 til plat therein refcl'red 

to , whioh I think you will find self- explanatory _ 

Louis • Hill . 



" 
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• 

I 

• 
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St . Paul', ' inn ., December 8 , 1;25 • 

• 
) . 

l!r •. H. A . Noble: 

There han been aomo tall;: about got.ting n larger 

boat for st. arye 'next Goason . Havo you any f1guroo 

ahoi"'ing day 0 ' \vhere we were crowded beyond Oal)f.l.o! ty? . ' 

J 

The prooent bout pu-yo • • but I do not knO\7 about 

a larger one . 
' J ' 

Also . "hat ' \lould \70 do with the PFcoent 

one i~, we ·ot u new one of larger oa~ao~ty? 

~ Louiu • Hill • 

. " 

/ 

I 



... 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED HOTEL SITE - WATERTON LAKES PARK. 

All that part of the N. E. i, Section 23, and the S. E. it 

Section 26, Township 1, Range 30, West of Fourth Meridian, 

Province of Alberta, situated between the present Govern-

ment Road and the shore line of Waterton Lakes, as outlined 

in red on attached blue print. ~'7~r~ 
a? c ~ t3:.,: · u_.~ ~,,~~ ~/ .z..,..~C' 

/j' ~__ .. _ V%~ 



. , 
St . Paul t lunnesota , December 8 t 1925. 

L.. ~J . Hill , Esq : 

If we are going to have a new boat an 

St . llary t s Lake next summer we ought to be taking it ull 

now. I do not know whether you have done anything or 

whether you want.ed to do anything about it , but I under-

stand last year the boat was too small a good deal of 

the time . 

Ralph Budd . 

rb - s 



, . 

• 

St. Paul, Minn., Deoember 8, 1925 

Mr. L. 1'. Hill, 

Cbairman. 

Dear Sir:-

Conoerning proposed hotel site at lower end of Waterton Lakes • 

.11 berta: 

I had a second meeting with Mr. J. B. Harkin, Commissioner of 

Dominion Parks at ottawa on the 5th instant. Mr. W. D. Cromarty, who is 

the Aoting Superintendent of the Waterton Lakes Par~was also present. 

I believe there is no question ~t what we will be granted a 

permit for the land required, about as shown on the attaohed plat, aggregatiDg 

about sixty acres. They explained that a strip of land 100' in width would 

be reserved for public use all along the lake shore. but that no othe~ 

parties would be given a permit on this strip, exoept it might be to put 

in a boat landing. Also that any boat landings that we might want on this 

100' strip could be covered later b,y special permit. 

They explained that a small area in the South-west corner of the 

site we desire would have to be reserved for an automobile park for public 

use; also that the Northerly par.t of Linnet Lake would have to be reserved 

account of the use made of it for bathing by the public. 

While they were not prepared to say just how much of an area 

would have to be reserved for these purposes, I gather from our talk that 

they would give us a permit for about what I have shown outlined in red on 

the plat. 

They asked us to na.ke application on the standard form, per copy 



I -2-

attached. If we can have our Canadian Hotel Company organized in ttme. - - .---..., ~ 

application should be made in its name. but otherwise application can be ----
made in_your name. and later the permit can be made out to the correct 

name of the Hotel Company we expect to organize. or if the permit is made 

out to you. it can be transferred to such Hotel Company. 

This a"Oplication should be forwarded to Mr. J. B. Barkin. 
- ~~-~ 

Commissioner of Dominion Parks at Ottawa, and a plat should be attached 
"-

showing what we want, and a letter written outlining what we have in mind --
erecting in the first instance, and about how we would add to it later as 

growth of business warranted. 

I believe prompt action should be taken in making the applica-

tion so as to get the permit as soon as possible. 

Yours truly. 

Cy:-Mr. Balph Budd /Ut;~ 



I 

This application is made to secure a lease of proper lands at 

the lower end of Waterton Lakes, in Waterton Lakes Park, on which to con-

struct and operate a hotel of the same general character as the hotels now 

operated by the Glacier Park Hotel Company in Glacier Park, U. S. 

If a lease is granted it is the intention to organize a Canadian 

Company to construct and operate the hotel. 

The expectation would be to construct a group of buildings con-

nected together where advisable, so as to provide for all of the reqnirements 

of a large tourist hotel as now found necessary at the National Parks in 

Canada and United States. 

Frame, or log construction, with considerable stone work and 

concrete, or masonry foundations, would be used. It would be desired to 

secure from adjacent points in the Park any sui table building materials 

that could be used to advantage in t hese buildings. 

The first installation would provide lobby, dining room and 
tt. 

kitchen of sufficient size to take care of about 400 guests, and i.1 ' .... e. 
ct ~'h , 

of about 120 guest rooms t arranged so t hat additional c1m-~w could 

be added :trom time to time as business reqnired. 

Other buildings, such as recreation halls, he1p 1s dormitories, 

garage, etc. would be erected. 

A boat landing would be provided along Waterton Lakes and a bath 

house on Linnet Lake. 

A private road connecting with the main Government Road to properly 

serve the hotel buildings would be constructed. 

The grounds around the various buildings would be improved. 

The approximate cost of the work to be carried out for the first 

installation, as a 1:nve roughly outlined, would be about $500,000.00. 



;-
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-2- • 
Work on plans would be started at once, and materials arranged 

for as promptly as possible, so that construction could be carried out 

during the 1926 season and be ready to start operation at the beginning of 

the 1927 season. 

It is considered that all the land covered by this application 

is necessary to provide for a prope~ grouping of the buildings, the enlarge-

ment and extension thereof from time to time as reqnired; the construction 

of private driveways to reach and serve all of the buildings, and for access 

to both Waterton Lakes and Linnet Lake. 

It would be the intention to operate this hotel in conjunction 

with the hotels of the Glacier Park Hotel Company, featuring it in all of 

the advertising matter gotten out from time to time, the same as is done 

now for Glacier Park. 
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